

102352697

Form PTO-1595 / 2/ / 2 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jong Suk LEE	Name: Royal Sovereign Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(a) of annualing partition)	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	24B/9L, 451-8 Nonhyun-Dong
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Namdong-ku, Incheon-si Korea
x Assignment	Notice
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: December 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/928,109 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:1
Name: Song K. Jung McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 27196.0001	x Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1900 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20006	50-0911
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Rebecca G. Rudich, Reg. No. 41,786 Name of Person Signing	Signature January 24, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3

F :802: 40.00 DP

Docket No.: 8733.786.00

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS,	I (WE)	Jong Suk LEE		
				, respectively,
have invented cert	ain new a	and useful improvements in:		
		COIN SORTING APPARATI	JS	
for which an appli	cation for	r Letters Patent was executed o	n	
(Application No.		, Filed), and
WHEREAS,	Royal S	Sovereign Inc.		
(hereinafter referre	ed to as ".	ASSIGNEE") having a place o	business a	nt:
24B/9L, 451-8 No	onhyun-D	ong , Namdong-ku, Incheon-si	, Korea	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and

Page 1 of 1

DC:113857.1

		/	
(Applies	ation Number)	(Filing Date	e)
n PCT International applica as h of the claims of this app the manner provided by the	tion designating the Unite lication is not disclosed in first paragraph of 35 U.S lity as defined in 37 CFR	ed States, listed below and the prior United States S.C. §112, I acknowledged \$1.56 which became and the states of	states application(s), or §365(c) or ad, insofar as the subject matter or s or PCT International application te the duty to disclose information vailable between the filing date or plication.
Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Status (per	nding, patented, abandoned)
	1 1	1 1	ł
oldman Rudich, Reg. No. 4,463 as our (my) attorneys, ansact all business in the Pa	41,786, Teresa M. Arroy with full powers of substatent Office connected the	ro, Reg. No. 50,015 and itution and revocation, to rewith; and we (I) herel	d William D. Titcomb, Reg. No. o prosecute this application and to by request that all correspondence
We (I) declare that attements made on information the knowledge that willforth, under Section 1001 of	41,786, Teresa M. Arroy with full powers of substatent Office connected the sent to Song K. Jung of M.C. 20006. all statements made her on and belief are believe all false statements and the Title 18 of the United	ro, Reg. No. 50,015 and itution and revocation, to brewith; and we (I) herely McKenna Long & Aldrick Aldrick Aldrick Aldrick and for the company of the bettue; and further the like so made are punishable.	Kelly, Reg. No. 33,920; Rebeccad William D. Titcomb, Reg. No. o prosecute this application and to by request that all correspondence lige LLP, Attorneys At Law, 1900 knowledge are true and that all that these statements were made hable by fine or imprisonment, or uch willful false statements may
We (I) declare that the knowledge that willfright willfright the knowledge that willfright willfright willfright the knowledge that willfright willfright willfright the knowledge that willfright will will will will will will will wil	41,786, Teresa M. Arroy with full powers of substatent Office connected the sent to Song K. Jung of M.C. 20006. all statements made her on and belief are believe all false statements and the Title 18 of the United	ro, Reg. No. 50,015 and itution and revocation, to brewith; and we (I) herely McKenna Long & Aldricate of our (my) owned to be true; and further e like so made are punished States Code and that sissuing thereon.	d William D. Titcomb, Reg. No. o prosecute this application and to by request that all correspondence dge LLP, Attorneys At Law, 1900 knowledge are true and that all that these statements were made hable by fine or imprisonment, or
We (I) declare that the knowledge that willforth, under Section 1001 of oppardize the validity of the a	41,786, Teresa M. Arroy with full powers of substatent Office connected the sent to Song K. Jung of M. D.C. 20006. all statements made her on and belief are believe all false statements and the Title 18 of the United application or any patent in the statements.	ro, Reg. No. 50,015 and itution and revocation, to brewith; and we (I) herely McKenna Long & Aldrick Pein of our (my) owned to be true; and further the like so made are punished States Code and that sissuing thereon. Residence: Sih	d William D. Titcomb, Reg. No. o prosecute this application and to by request that all correspondence dge LLP, Attorneys At Law, 1900 knowledge are true and that all that these statements were made hable by fine or imprisonment, or uch willful false statements may
We (I) declare that attements made on information the knowledge that willforth, under Section 1001 of oppardize the validity of the attempt Suk LEE	41,786, Teresa M. Arroy with full powers of substatent Office connected the sent to Song K. Jung of M. D.C. 20006. all statements made her on and belief are believe all false statements and the Title 18 of the United application or any patent:	ro, Reg. No. 50,015 and itution and revocation, to brewith; and we (I) herely McKenna Long & Aldrick Pein of our (my) owned to be true; and further the like so made are punished States Code and that sissuing thereon. Residence: Sih	d William D. Titcomb, Reg. No. o prosecute this application and to by request that all correspondence dige LLP, Attorneys At Law, 1900 knowledge are true and that all that these statements were made hable by fine or imprisonment, or uch willful false statements may eung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea t. 501-202, Jeongwang 2-dong,
We (I) declare that attements made on information the knowledge that willfully under Section 1001 of opardize the validity of the attempt of the validity of	41,786, Teresa M. Arroy with full powers of substatent Office connected the sent to Song K. Jung of M. D.C. 20006. all statements made her on and belief are believe all false statements and the Title 18 of the United application or any patent:	ro, Reg. No. 50,015 and itution and revocation, to rewith; and we (I) herely McKenna Long & Aldrick Tein of our (my) own do to be true; and further elike so made are punished States Code and that sissuing thereon. Residence: Sih Yeongnam 5cha Ap Siheung-si, Gyeong	d William D. Titcomb, Reg. No. o prosecute this application and to by request that all correspondence dige LLP, Attorneys At Law, 1900 knowledge are true and that all that these statements were made hable by fine or imprisonment, or uch willful false statements may eung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea t. 501-202, Jeongwang 2-dong,

RECORDED: 01/24/2003